
R, N, B

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

B

N

N

N

N

N

N

R

Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

70

4

15

81

24

18

37

7

5

42

62

64

51

86

8

08

41

44

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

4

5

6

6

5

1

Class

FF

FF

F5

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

F5

F5

FV

F5

FF

CF

Name

James Stiehr

Cliff Johnson

Charles McAbee Jr.

Marc Blanc

Tim Webb

Joseph Palmer

Charles Hearn

Lisa Noble

David Vincent

Bill Johnson

Duke Waldrop

Bill Lauer

Glen Smeal

Timothy Friest

Neil Cox

Chris Hodde

Randy Acock

Jeff Norris

Hometown

Evergreen CO

Leawood KS

Topeka KS

New Glarus WI

West Fork AR

Coppell TX

Houston TX

Manhattan KS

Leavenworth KS

Leawood KS

Winter Haven FL

Cottonwood Falls KS

San Marcos TX

Leavenworth KS

Tulsa OK

McKinney TX

Robstown TX

Edmond OK

Region

Colo

KCR

KAN

BVR

NEOK

Tex

Hous

KAN

KCR

KCR

CFR

WICH

Tex

KCR

NEOK

Tex

STxB

OKLA

Member_ID

359734

117710

351943

249136

238499

323929

259549

17

377683

181783_1

392412

94977_1

391559

391518

269949

374449

332925_1

268215

Make-Model

Swift DB-6

Piper DF-5

AJ's 2012

Swift DB16

Ford Swift DB-6

NovaKar J9

Vortech Vortech

Vortech FV

KBS Mk VII

FV Vortech

Predator P 3

Protoform P2

RED DEVIL T-2001

KBS mk VII

Protoform P3

KBS MK VII

Van Diemen RF98

Crossle  35F

Best Tm

1:38.011

1:39.287

1:40.377

1:40.627

1:43.522

1:44.224

1:44.319

1:44.501

1:45.034

1:45.435

1:52.978

1:54.062

1:54.088

1:58.801

est Speed

66.115

65.265

64.557

64.396

62.595

62.174

62.117

62.009

61.694

61.460

57.356

56.811

56.798

54.545

-

-

-

-

In Lap

15

3

9

8

5

9

6

5

8

4

15

5

8

4

0

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/14/2012 8:58:19 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 1 FF FV F5 CF FST

GR 1  Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:27:27

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 08:30 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                            REGIONINAL  12-RS-2151-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DNF

Not qualified
DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
24
15
70
81
18
7

42
51
64
62
8
4

86

37
5

44

PIC
1
1
2
3
2
1
2
3
3
4
5
4

DNF

DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
FF
F5
FF
FF
F5
FV
FV
F5
FV
FV
FV
FF
F5

FV
F5
CF

Name
Tim Webb
Charles McAbee Jr.
James Stiehr
Marc Blanc
Joseph Palmer
Lisa Noble
Bill Johnson
Glen Smeal
Bill Lauer
Duke Waldrop
Neil Cox
Cliff Johnson
Timothy Friest

Charles Hearn
David Vincent
Jeff Norris

Hometown
West Fork AR
Topeka KS
Evergreen CO
New Glarus WI
Coppell TX
Manhattan KS
Leawood KS
San Marcos TX
Cottonwood Falls KS
Winter Haven FL
Tulsa OK
Leawood KS
Leavenworth KS

Houston TX
Leavenworth KS
Edmond OK

Region
NEOK
KAN
Colo
BVR
Tex
KAN
KCR
Tex
WICH
CFR
NEOK
KCR
KCR

Hous
KCR
OKLA

Member_ID
238499
351943
359734
249136
323929
17
181783_1
391559
94977_1
392412
269949
117710
391518

259549
377683
268215

Make-Model
Ford Swift DB-6
AJ's 2012
Swift DB-6
Swift DB16
NovaKar J9
Vortech FV
FV Vortech
RED DEVIL T-2001
Protoform P2
Predator P 3
Protoform P3
Piper DF-5
KBS mk VII

Vortech Vortech
KBS Mk VII
Crossle  35F

Sponsor
BBD RAcing
AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier
Carpe Metam Racing, The Morgan Ad
CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Autom
Mitchell Racing
Littlefeat.net
Portable Work Tools, Inc.
Family &amp; Friends, Mitchell Racin
Mr Mudd
Red Wine &amp; Brew Racing
Rally Distributing
Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines
XTRacing/RodEndSupply/Mobile Rea

Irion Filtration, Noble Racing, Goody
XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Re

Laps
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
22
22
22
14
12
11

8
4

Best Tm
1:18.639
1:20.081
1:20.023
1:21.585
1:25.179
1:28.557
1:28.690
1:32.988
1:32.707
1:34.208
1:37.793
1:19.355
1:25.307

1:29.330
1:28.513

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Provisional Post 1:47 PM
Official post 2:28 pm

Printed: 4/14/2012 2:49:49 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

1.072

Avg. Speed

66.715

Best Lap Tm

1:18.639

Best Speed

82.402

Best Lap by

24 - Tim Webb

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 1 FF FV F5 CF FST

GR 1 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 12:56:33

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 12:55 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

81

70

24

37

42

7

15

18

4

51

8

5

08

41

62

64

86

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

Class

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

F5

F5

FF

F5

FV

F5

F5

FF

FV

FV

F5

Name

Marc Blanc

James Stiehr

Tim Webb

Charles Hearn

Bill Johnson

Lisa Noble

Charles McAbee Jr.

Joseph Palmer

Cliff Johnson

Glen Smeal

Neil Cox

David Vincent

Chris Hodde

Randy Acock

Duke Waldrop

Bill Lauer

Timothy Friest

Hometown

New Glarus WI

Evergreen CO

West Fork AR

Houston TX

Leawood KS

Manhattan KS

Topeka KS

Coppell TX

Leawood KS

San Marcos TX

Tulsa OK

Leavenworth KS

McKinney TX

Robstown TX

Winter Haven FL

Cottonwood Falls KS

Leavenworth KS

Region

BVR

Colo

NEOK

Hous

KCR

KAN

KAN

Tex

KCR

Tex

NEOK

KCR

Tex

STxB

CFR

WICH

KCR

Member_ID

249136

359734

238499

259549

181783_1

17

351943

323929

117710

391559

269949

377683

374449

332925_1

392412

94977_1

391518

Make-Model

Swift DB16

Swift DB-6

Ford Swift DB-6

Vortech Vortech

FV Vortech

Vortech FV

AJ's 2012

NovaKar J9

Piper DF-5

RED DEVIL T-2001

Protoform P3

KBS Mk VII

KBS MK VII

Van Diemen RF98

Predator P 3

Protoform P2

KBS mk VII

Best Tm

1:39.438

1:41.741

1:41.867

1:42.306

1:43.951

1:44.207

1:44.959

1:46.343

1:48.219

1:56.983

2:01.152

est Speed

65.166

63.691

63.612

63.339

62.337

62.184

61.738

60.935

59.879

55.393

53.487

-

-

-

-

-

-

In Lap

9

13

9

7

9

13

5

11

5

3

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/15/2012 8:38:40 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 1 FF FV F5

GR 1  Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:00:31

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 08:30 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2152-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DNF

Not qualified
DNS

No.
15
24
70
81
37
42
51
62
64
4

18
8
5

7

PIC
1
1
2
3
1
2
2
3
4
4
3
5

DNF

DNS

Class
F5
FF
FF
FF
FV
FV
F5
FV
FV
FF
F5
FV
F5

FV

Name
Charles McAbee Jr.
Tim Webb
James Stiehr
Marc Blanc
Charles Hearn
Bill Johnson
Glen Smeal
Duke Waldrop
Bill Lauer
Cliff Johnson
Joseph Palmer
Neil Cox
David Vincent

Lisa Noble

Hometown
Topeka KS
West Fork AR
Evergreen CO
New Glarus WI
Houston TX
Leawood KS
San Marcos TX
Winter Haven FL
Cottonwood Falls KS
Leawood KS
Coppell TX
Tulsa OK
Leavenworth KS

Manhattan KS

Region
KAN
NEOK
Colo
BVR
Hous
KCR
Tex
CFR
WICH
KCR
Tex
NEOK
KCR

KAN

Member_ID
351943
238499
359734
249136
259549
181783_1
391559
392412
94977_1
117710
323929
269949
377683

17

Make-Model
AJ's 2012
Ford Swift DB-6
Swift DB-6
Swift DB16
Vortech Vortech
FV Vortech
RED DEVIL T-2001
Predator P 3
Protoform P2
Piper DF-5
NovaKar J9
Protoform P3
KBS Mk VII

Vortech FV

Sponsor
AJ's Import Garage/ Hoosier
BBD RAcing
Carpe Metam Racing, The Morgan Ad
CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Autom
Irion Filtration, Noble Racing, Goody
Portable Work Tools, Inc.
Family &amp; Friends, Mitchell Racin
Red Wine &amp; Brew Racing
Mr Mudd
Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines
Mitchell Racing
Rally Distributing
XT Racing/Rod End Supply/Mobile Re

Littlefeat.net

Laps
25
25
25
25
23
23
22
22
21
20
20
14
7

Best Tm
1:18.148
1:19.169
1:19.796
1:20.608
1:29.070
1:28.240
1:34.333
1:34.045
1:33.296
1:19.131
1:25.877
1:35.575
1:30.852

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:18.148) for F5 by Charles McAbee Jr..
Provisional post 1:40 pm, Official post 2:40 pm
Winner's total race time 36:46:665

Printed: 4/15/2012 2:43:40 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

14.373

Avg. Speed

73.347

Best Lap Tm

1:18.148

Best Speed

82.920

Best Lap by

15 - Charles McAbee Jr.

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 1 FF FV F5

GR 1 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 12:56:15

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 12:55 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



R, N, B

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

R

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

R

Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

No.

37

34

7

77

28

18

15

22

25

86

83

92

84

20

91

02

58

26

48

6

42

70

63

23

71

44

60

82

8

75

12

38

59

85

90

98

99

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3

5

1

4

6

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

5

7

3

2

1

5

6

4

3

8

Class

FP

EP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

STL

STL

FP

FP

STU

STU

STL

STL

STU

STL

GTL

STU

EP

STL

EP

EP

EP

EP

HP

HP

FP

STL

HP

GTL

ITA

STU

STU

HP

GTL

STL

Name

Sam Henry

Jesse Prather

Eric Prill

Rick Kosdrosky

Bill Allman

Chuck Clark

Brian Haupt

Michael Ross

Brian Laughlin

Randy Wagner

Robert Bramlage

Dave Volante

Toby Grahovec

Chris Edens

Kent Carter

David Koller

Jim Drago

Kent Prather

Matt Blehm

Charlie Clark

Ray Yergler

Brett Whitney

Steve Bachenberg

Chuck Davis

Matt Reynolds

Jeff Norris

Gary Grantham

Frank Fisher

Don Wiseman

Jack Schulz

Luis Rivera

Stephen Johnson

Joseph McClughan

John De Barros

Rob Horrell

ROY Lopshire

Ray Wilson

Hometown

Republic MO

Topeka KS

Topeka KS

Granbury TX

Topeka KS

Gardner KS

Spring Hill KS

Friendswood TX

Tulsa OK

Tulsa OK

Junction City KS

Urbandale IA

Plano TX

Sherwood AR

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Memphis TN

Wakarusa KS

Rosharon TX

ROELAND PARK KS

Des Moines IA

Overland Park KS

Shawnee KS

Overland Park KS

Fair Oaks

Edmond OK

Springfield MO

Stilwell KS

Rogers AR

Monett MO

Angleton TX

Leawood KS

New Braunfels TX

Kennesaw GA

Memphis TN

Blue Springs MO

Little Rock AR

Region

OZMT

KAN

KCR

Tex

KAN

KCR

KCR

Hous

NEOK

NEOK

KAN

DMV

Tex

ARK

Hous

Hous

MIDS

KAN

Hous

KCR

KCR

KCR

KCR

Almo

OKLA

OZMT

KCR

OZMT

OZMT

Hous

KCR

Hous

Atl

Tex

ARK

Member_ID

279229

275882

207384

353742

230152

245878_1

6976

405680

376539

77882

205692

255640

269773

364995

277344

321826

333432

78161

362366

45610

44869-

380037

35459_1

19893

220134-3

268215

394869

404373

39562

309043

147645

272532

269184

420772

284368

49716

385979

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda MX5

Mazda Miata

Caterham Lotus Super 7

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW 325is

BMW Z4 3.0

Mazda MX5

Mazda Miata

Pontiac SOLSTICE

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Nissan 240SX

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Porsche 914-6

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

MG Midget

Triumph Spitfire

Mazda miata

Mazda Miata

MG Midget

Mazda RX7

Mazda miata

Mazda MAZDA6

Mazda 6

Austin Sprite

Toyota TERCEL

Mazda Miata

Best Tm

1:27.910

1:29.290

1:30.156

1:30.545

1:31.068

1:32.849

1:33.300

1:34.123

1:34.345

1:34.381

1:34.521

1:34.904

1:35.084

1:36.139

1:36.243

1:36.353

1:37.200

1:37.361

1:38.183

1:40.767

1:41.245

1:41.493

1:43.374

1:43.867

1:44.412

1:44.593

1:44.612

1:47.902

1:48.953

1:50.080

est Speed

73.712

72.573

71.875

71.567

71.156

69.791

69.453

68.846

68.684

68.658

68.556

68.280

68.150

67.402

67.330

67.253

66.667

66.556

65.999

64.307

64.003

63.847

62.685

62.387

62.062

61.954

61.943

60.054

59.475

58.866

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

In Lap

15

13

11

17

9

13

12

11

15

13

17

10

6

14

11

12

9

9

15

5

6

7

15

13

2

8

15

8

9

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START -STL & STU TO BACK - PER CHIEF STEWARD

Printed: 4/14/2012 9:40:14 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL STU STL LG

GR 2 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:04:16

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 09:05 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                            REGIONINAL  12-RS-2151-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not qualified
DNS
DNS

No.
77
7

37
28
26
84
83
98
86
25
58
34
75
48
92
20
42
8

91
22
82
02
70
63
44
18
15
60
90
71

6
23

PIC
1
1
2
2
1
1
3
2
4
1
2
3
1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
5
4
4
5
2
6

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
EP
FP
FP
EP
GTL
STU
FP
GTL
FP
STL
STL
EP
HP
STU
STU
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
FP
STU
EP
EP
HP
EP
EP
HP
HP
EP

EP
EP

Name
Rick Kosdrosky
Eric Prill
Sam Henry
Bill Allman
Kent Prather
Toby Grahovec
Robert Bramlage
Roy Lopshire
Randy Wagner
Brian Laughlin
Jim Drago
Jesse Prather
Jack Schulz
Matt Blehm
Dave Volante
Chris Edens
Ray Yergler
Don Wiseman
Kent Carter
Michael Ross
Frank Fisher
David Koller
Brett Whitney
Steve Bachenberg
Jeff Norris
Chuck Clark
Brian Haupt
Gary Grantham
Rob Horrell
Matt Reynolds

Charlie Clark
Chuck Davis

Hometown
Granbury TX
Topeka KS
Republic MO
Topeka KS
Wakarusa KS
Plano TX
Junction City KS
Blue Springs MO
Tulsa OK
Tulsa OK
Memphis TN
Topeka KS
Monett MO
Rosharon TX
Urbandale IA
Sherwood AR
Des Moines IA
Rogers AR
Houston TX
Friendswood TX
Stilwell KS
The Woodlands TX
Overland Park KS
Shawnee KS
Edmond OK
Gardner KS
Spring Hill KS
Springfield MO
Memphis TN
Fair Oaks

Roeland Park Ks
Overland Park KS

Region
Tex
KCR
OZMT
KAN
KAN
Tex
KAN

NEOK
NEOK
MIDS
KAN
OZMT
Hous
DMV
ARK

OZMT
Hous
Hous
KCR
Hous
KCR
KCR
OKLA
KCR
KCR
OZMT
Tex
Almo

KCR
KCR

Member_ID
353742
207384
279229
230152
78161
269773
205692
49716
77882
376539
333432
275882
309043
362366
255640
364995
44869-
39562
277344
405680
404373
321826
380037
35459_1
268215
245878_1
6976
394869
284368
220134-3

45610
19893

Make-Model
Caterham Lotus Supe
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4 3.0
Mazda Miata
Toyota TERCEL
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
MG Midget
Nissan 240SX
BMW 325is
Mazda MX5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Pontiac SOLSTICE
Porsche 914-6
Mazda Miata
MG Midget
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX7
Triumph Spitfire
Austin Sprite
Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7
Acura Integra

Sponsor
Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Ho
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/O
SpringfieldDyno, SafeRacer, Goodyea
CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather M
Prather Racing, Mazdaspeed, Moss M
CLASSIC BMW, HOSSIER TIRE, REDL
Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorspo
TRD, WILLIAMS RACING DEVELOPM
Mazdaspeed, Goodyear
Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/H
East Street Racing
Jesse Prather Motorsports / Mazdasp
Automotive Archeologists

AWC Racing
Sherwood Tire Pros, Two-Six Motors
Iowa Auto Damage Aprraisers
ML Watkins Body Shop; Hicks Radiat
PhillipsRacePrep
TPR Consulting, Cordray Wagner Sch

OVER FIFTY RACING
Whitney Motor Company

ClarkFinancial.com
Carriage &amp; Motor Works

Horrell Group, Architects

KC RACEWARE &amp; AMSOIL
In Patient Pyhsicians

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
15
9
8
4
2

Best Tm
1:24.968
1:26.052
1:25.678
1:26.901
1:27.316
1:27.493
1:27.954
1:28.692
1:28.095
1:28.554
1:29.582
1:27.379
1:31.894
1:30.685
1:31.142
1:31.579
1:32.244
1:32.423
1:32.481
1:31.374
1:33.498
1:30.515
1:32.513
1:38.814
1:37.669
1:28.264
1:29.483
1:38.553
1:45.567
1:32.493

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:28.554) for STL by Brian Laughlin.
Provisional post 2:55 pm, Official post 3:27 pm

Printed: 4/14/2012 3:54:36 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

1.775

Avg. Speed

70.789

Best Lap Tm

1:24.968

Best Speed

76.264

Best Lap by

77 - Rick Kosdrosky

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL STU STL LG

GR 2 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:49:16

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 01:50 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

No.

7

92

37

84

22

34

25

77

15

71

86

61

28

2

85

91

48

02

38

83

42

26

18

63

75

66

5

8

70

99

20

44

58

59

82

90

98

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

3

4

3

3

5

4

3

5

4

5

6

4

6

1

6

7

1

7

8

9

8

10

11

2

12

7

5

3

2

Class

FP

STU

FP

STU

STL

EP

STL

EP

EP

EP

FP

STL

EP

STL

STU

STL

STU

STU

STU

FP

STL

GTL

EP

EP

HP

STL

STL

STL

EP

STL

STL

HP

STL

STU

FP

HP

GTL

Name

Eric Prill

Dave Volante

Sam Henry

Toby Grahovec

Michael Ross

Jesse Prather

Brian Laughlin

Rick Kosdrosky

Brian Haupt

Matt Reynolds

Randy Wagner

Scott Bettinger

Bill Allman

Jim Drago

John De Barros

Kent Carter

Matt Blehm

David Koller

Stephen Johnson

Robert Bramlage

Ray Yergler

Kent Prather

Chuck Clark

Steve Bachenberg

Jack Schulz

Oren Tucker

Peter Davis

Don Wiseman

Brett Whitney

Ray Wilson

Chris Edens

Jeff Norris

L Patrick Sandlin

Joseph McClughan

Frank Fisher

Rob Horrell

Roy Lopshire

Hometown

Topeka KS

Urbandale IA

Republic MO

Plano TX

Friendswood TX

Topeka KS

Tulsa OK

Granbury TX

Spring Hill KS

Fair Oaks

Tulsa OK

Haysville

Topeka KS

Memphis TN

Kennesaw GA

Houston TX

Rosharon TX

The Woodlands TX

Leawood KS

Junction City KS

Des Moines IA

Wakarusa KS

Gardner KS

Shawnee KS

Monett MO

Maumelle AR

Dallas Tx

Rogers AR

Overland Park KS

Little Rock AR

Sherwood AR

Edmond OK

Cordova TN

New Braunfels TX

Stilwell KS

Memphis TN

Blue Springs MO

Region

KCR

DMV

OZMT

Tex

Hous

KAN

NEOK

Tex

KCR

Almo

NEOK

WICH

KAN

MIDS

Atl

Hous

Hous

Hous

KCR

KAN

DMVR

KAN

KCR

KCR

OZMT

ARK

TEX

OZMT

KCR

ARK

ARK

OKLA

CNFL

Hous

KCR

Tex

KCR

Member_ID

207384

255640

279229

269773

405680

275882

376539

353742

6976

220134_3

77882

Mazda Miata

230152

333432

420772

277344

362366

321826

272532

205692

44869

78161

245878_1

35459_1

309043

338211

230258

39562

380037

385979

364995

268215

335970_1

269184

404373

284368

49716

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

BMW 325is

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 3.0

Mazda Miata

Mazda MX5

Mazda Miata

Caterham Lotus Super 7

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

192057

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda 6

Mazda Miata

Nissan 240SX

Pontiac SOLSTICE

Mazda

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

MG Midget

Mazda Miata

Miata

Mazda Miata

Porsche 914-6

Mazda Miata

Mazda MX5

MG Midget

Miata

Mazda MAZDA6

Mazda miata

Austin Sprite

Toyota TERCEL

Best Tm

1:32.162

1:34.188

1:34.296

1:34.414

1:34.768

1:35.037

1:35.528

1:35.533

1:36.138

1:36.224

1:36.249

1:36.315

1:36.812

1:37.045

1:38.512

1:39.660

1:39.662

1:39.951

1:41.476

1:42.743

1:43.134

1:43.844

1:44.696

1:45.175

1:45.292

1:45.325

1:47.755

1:50.501

1:52.345

1:55.793

est Speed

70.311

68.799

68.720

68.634

68.378

68.184

67.834

67.830

67.403

67.343

67.325

67.279

66.934

66.773

65.779

65.021

65.020

64.832

63.857

63.070

62.831

62.401

61.893

61.612

61.543

61.524

60.136

58.642

57.679

55.962

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

In Lap

11

10

18

9

19

11

9

19

16

17

13

13

3

12

4

6

18

11

7

8

7

3

3

17

8

8

7

7

2

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - STL & STU IN 2ND GROUP - PER CHIEF STEWARD

#2 STL No Transponder - manual times

Printed: 4/15/2012 9:19:26 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL STU STL

GR 2 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:40:47

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 08:40 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2152-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
34
28
37
15
18
26
86
77
98
85
25
2

22
92
20
61
48
38
91
42
66
8

02
82
70
5

99
63
83
90
58
75
71
7

84

PIC
1
2
1
3
4
1
2
5
2
1
1
2
3
2
4
5
3
6
7
8
9

10
4
3
6

11
12
7
4
1

13
2

DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
EP
EP
FP
EP
EP
GTL
FP
EP
GTL
STU
STL
STL
STL
STU
STL
STL
STU
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STU
FP
EP
STL
STL
EP
FP
HP
STL
HP
EP
FP
STU

Name
Jesse Prather
Bill Allman
Sam Henry
Brian Haupt
Chuck Clark
Kent Prather
Randy Wagner
Rick Kosdrosky
Roy Lopshire
John De Barros
Brian Laughlin
Jim Drago
Michael Ross
Dave Volante
Chris Edens
Scott Bettinger
Matt Blehm
Stephen Johnson
Kent Carter
Ray Yergler
Oren Tucker
Don Wiseman
David Koller
Frank Fisher
Brett Whitney
Peter Davis
Ray Wilson
Steve Bachenberg
Robert Bramlage
Rob Horrell
L Patrick Sandlin
Jack Schulz
Matt Reynolds
Eric Prill
Toby Grahovec

Hometown
Topeka KS
Topeka KS
Republic MO
Spring Hill KS
Gardner KS
Wakarusa KS
Tulsa OK
Granbury TX
Blue Springs MO
Kennesaw GA
Tulsa OK
Memphis TN
Friendswood TX
Urbandale IA
Sherwood AR
Haysville
Rosharon TX
Leawood KS
Houston TX
Des Moines IA
Maumelle AR
Rogers AR
The Woodlands TX
Stilwell KS
Overland Park KS
Dallas Tx
Little Rock AR
Shawnee KS
Junction City KS
Memphis TN
Cordova TN
Monett MO
Fair Oaks
Topeka KS
Plano TX

Region
KAN
KAN
OZMT
KCR
KCR
KAN
NEOK
Tex
KCR
Atl
NEOK
MIDS
Hous
DMV
ARK
WICH
Hous
KCR
Hous
DMVR
ARK
OZMT
Hous
KCR
KCR
TEX
ARK
KCR
KAN
Tex
CNFL
OZMT
Almo
KCR
Tex

Member_ID
275882
230152
279229
6976
245878_1
78161
77882
353742
49716
420772
376539
333432
405680
255640
364995
Mazda Miata
362366
272532
277344
44869
338211
39562
321826
404373
380037
230258
385979
35459_1
205692
284368
335970_1
309043
220134_3
207384
269773

Make-Model
Mazda MX5
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Caterham Lotus Supe
Toyota TERCEL
Mazda 6
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW 325is
Mazda MX5
192057
Nissan 240SX
Mazda
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Pontiac SOLSTICE
Mazda miata
Porsche 914-6
Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Austin Sprite
Miata
MG Midget
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4 3.0

Sponsor
Jesse Prather Motorsports / Mazdasp
CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather M
SpringfieldDyno, SafeRacer, Goodyea
Carriage &amp; Motor Works
ClarkFinancial.com
Prather Racing, Mazdaspeed, Moss M
Mazdaspeed, Goodyear
Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Ho
TRD, WILLIAMS RACING DEVELOPM
All Out Auto USA/BF Goodrich/Mazda
Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/H
East Street Racing
TPR Consulting, Cordray Wagner Sch
AWC Racing
Sherwood Tire Pros, Two-Six Motors

smoking hot wife
PhillipsRacePrep
Iowa Auto Damage Aprraisers

ML Watkins Body Shop; Hicks Radiat
OVER FIFTY RACING

Whitney Motor Company

Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorspo
Horrell Group, Architects

Automotive Archeologists

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/O
CLASSIC BMW, HOSSIER TIRE, REDL

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
13
13
12
12
11
10
10

Best Tm
1:24.254
1:24.571
1:24.330
1:25.796
1:26.011
1:24.684
1:27.468
1:23.930
1:26.884
1:27.644
1:28.508
1:28.902
1:30.108
1:30.139
1:30.146
1:30.923
1:31.107
1:31.177
1:30.931
1:31.199
1:31.960
1:32.018
1:30.410
1:32.747
1:32.127
1:34.074
1:35.579
1:38.596
1:27.525
1:34.912
1:31.165
1:33.624
1:24.265
1:24.338
1:26.082

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:28.508) for STL by Brian Laughlin.
New Track Record (1:24.684) for GTL by Kent Prather.
Provisional post 2:40 pm, Official post 5:15 pm; Revised 4-19-2012 to correct DNF for #s 71, 7 & 84
Winner's total race time 36:02.797

Printed: 4/19/2012 8:49:49 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

4.048

Avg. Speed

74.903

Best Lap Tm

1:23.930

Best Speed

77.207

Best Lap by

77 - Rick Kosdrosky

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL STU STL

GR 2 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:50:58

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 01:50 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



R, N, B

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

B

R

N

B

Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

4

19

58

20

00

17

33

26

99

3

59

95

18

5

2

34

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Denny Stripling

Grayson Strathman

Cliff White

Jim Cote Jr

Scott Monroe

James Rishel

Matthew Hart

Tim Blakeley

Steven Kramer

Lee Romine

Wade White

Mark Hutchins

Matt Strathman

Bill Huhn

Jim Cote Sr

Ed Smith

Hometown

McKinney TX

Topeka KS

Huntsville AL

Olathe KS

Kemah TX

Wichita KS

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Heath Tx

Natchitoches LA

Vail CO

Lincoln NE

Topeka KS

Fort Worth TX

Stanley KS

St Louis Mo

Region

Tex

KAN

ALA

KCR

Tex

WICH

Hous

Tex

TEX

CnLa

MIDS

NEB

KAN

KAN

KCR

STL

Member_ID

219463

409212

290226

323086

289372_1

293593

327703

107715

161758

206988

55148

109267

331252

432650

323084

19638

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer F

SCCA SRF

SRF Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford Spec Racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer F

Ford SRF

SRF

spec racer Spec Racer

SRF Spec Racer Ford

Ford SRF

SRF SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF

Best Tm

1:27.911

1:28.206

1:28.479

1:28.701

1:28.843

1:29.016

1:29.123

1:29.364

1:29.369

1:30.159

1:30.453

1:30.941

1:31.352

1:32.172

1:32.547

1:34.545

est Speed

73.711

73.464

73.238

73.054

72.938

72.796

72.709

72.512

72.508

71.873

71.639

71.255

70.934

70.303

70.018

68.539

In Lap

13

17

18

15

15

17

13

4

15

17

11

6

12

18

16

15

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/14/2012 10:14:50 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 3 SRF

GR 3 Quaifying

Qualifying started at 9:41:29

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 09:40 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                            REGIONINAL  12-RS-2151-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
4

58
20
00
19
99
26
17
33
3
2
5

34
95
18
59

Name
Denny Stripling
Cliff White
Jim Cote Jr
Scott Monroe
Grayson Strathman
Steven Kramer
Tim Blakeley
James Rishel
Matthew Hart
Lee Romine
Jim Cote Sr
Bill Huhn
Ed Smith
Mark Hutchins
Matt Strathman
Wade White

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
8
7

Diff

4.732
14.106
15.481
29.302
38.539
52.768
54.872
56.648

1:12.289
1 Lap
1 Lap

2 Laps
DNF
DNF
DNF

Total Tm
36:51.843
36:56.575
37:05.949
37:07.324
37:21.145
37:30.382
37:44.611
37:46.715
37:48.491
38:04.132
37:14.516
37:15.645
36:57.372
13:08.055
10:51.001

3.046

Best Tm
1:27.641
1:27.704
1:28.286
1:28.295
1:27.842
1:28.544
1:28.883
1:28.857
1:28.709
1:29.417
1:31.484
1:31.552
1:33.617
1:30.216
1:30.804

Region
Tex
ALA
KCR
Tex
KAN
TEX
Tex
WICH
Hous
CnLa
KCR
KAN
STL
NEB
KAN
MIDS

Hometown
McKinney TX
Huntsville AL
Olathe KS
Kemah TX
Topeka KS
Heath Tx
Dallas TX
Wichita KS
Houston TX
Natchitoches LA
Stanley KS
Fort Worth TX
St Louis Mo
Lincoln NE
Topeka KS
Vail CO

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/14/2012 4:44:19 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

4.732

Avg. Speed

73.242

Best Lap Tm

1:27.641

Best Speed

73.938

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 3 SRF

GR 3 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 14:46:11

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 02:45 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

58

4

19

20

00

99

26

33

17

5

59

18

2

34

3

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Cliff White

Denny Stripling

Grayson Strathman

Jim Cote Jr

Scott Monroe

Steven Kramer

Tim Blakeley

Matthew Hart

James Rishel

Bill Huhn

Wade White

Matt Strathman

Jim Cote  Sr

Ed Smith

Lee Romine

Hometown

Huntsville AL

McKinney TX

Topeka KS

Olathe KS

Kemah TX

Heath Tx

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Wichita KS

Fort Worth TX

Vail CO

Topeka KS

Stanley KS

St Louis Mo

Natchitoches LA

Region

ALA

Tex

KAN

KCR

Tex

TEX

Tex

Hous

WICH

KAN

MIDS

KAN

KCR

STL

CnLa

Member_ID

290226

219463

409212

323086

289372_1

161758

107715

327703

293593

432650

55148

331252

323084

19638

206988

Make-Model

SRF Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer F

SCCA SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford Spec Racer

SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer F

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Spec Racer Ford SRF

SRF Spec Racer Ford

SRF SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SRF

spec racer Spec Racer

Best Tm

1:27.143

1:27.535

1:27.564

1:27.660

1:27.964

1:28.346

1:28.572

1:28.874

1:29.286

1:29.766

1:30.147

1:30.907

1:31.150

1:33.538

est Speed

74.361

74.028

74.003

73.922

73.666

73.348

73.161

72.912

72.576

72.188

71.883

71.282

71.092

69.277

-

In Lap

21

11

16

20

19

20

6

10

17

19

9

20

21

20

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/15/2012 9:57:34 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 3 SRF

GR 3 Quaifying

Qualifying started at 9:22:52

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 09:40 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2152-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

No.
4

58
19
20
00
99
33
26
17
59
5

18
34
2

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Denny Stripling
Cliff White
Grayson Strathman
Jim Cote Jr
Scott Monroe
Steven Kramer
Matthew Hart
Tim Blakeley
James Rishel
Wade White
Bill Huhn
Matt Strathman
Ed Smith
Jim Cote  Sr

Hometown
McKinney TX
Huntsville AL
Topeka KS
Olathe KS
Kemah TX
Heath Tx
Houston TX
Dallas TX
Wichita KS
Vail CO
Fort Worth TX
Topeka KS
St Louis Mo
Stanley KS

Region
Tex
ALA
KAN
KCR
Tex
TEX
Hous
Tex
WICH
MIDS
KAN
KAN
STL
KCR

Member_ID
219463
290226
409212
323086
289372_1
161758
327703
107715
293593
55148
432650
331252
19638
323084

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises Spe
SRF Spec Racer Ford
SCCA SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Ford Spec Racer
SRF
SCCA Enterprises Spe
Ford SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SRF Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford SRF
SRF SRF
SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sponsor
Lightspeed Motorsports
Thomspon White Racing
Monster Energy

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

ADR?\/ Garage 1919
Thompson White Racing
Team Huhn Racing

Laps
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
18

Best Tm
1:27.353
1:27.418
1:27.725
1:28.111
1:28.143
1:28.246
1:28.219
1:28.414
1:29.091
1:29.484
1:30.743
1:30.424
1:32.662
1:30.651

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Provisional post 3:30 pm, Official post 4:05 pm
Winner's total race time 32:10.947

Printed: 4/15/2012 4:07:21 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

4.346

Avg. Speed

73.829

Best Lap Tm

1:27.353

Best Speed

74.182

Best Lap by

4 - Denny Stripling

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 3 SRF

GR 3 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 14:48:14

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 02:45 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



R, N, B

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

R

N

R

R

R

N

R

N

R

N

R

R

R

R

N

N

N

N

N

N

Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

29

6

58

72

70

33

84

74

22

02

40

59

34

61

62

38

8

17

91

66

45

9

00

01

5

88

99

31

39

51

73

30

83

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

8

1

9

10

11

1

12

2

3

4

13

5

14

1

2

15

6

16

7

1

2

3

17

18

19

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SM

T3

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM

ITA

SM

ITS

SSB

SM

ITA

SM

ITA

SSC

SSC

SSC

SM

SM

SM

Name

Craig Berry

Blake Clements

Jim Drago

Chris Haldeman

Mike Asselta

Adam Poland

Toby Grahovec

Matt Reynolds

Michael Ross

Richard Kulach

Charlie James

Brian Wisler

Nick Duncan

Scott Bettinger

Patrick Hill

stephen johnson

Don Wiseman

Vonn Brockman

Kent Carter

Oren Tucker

Matthew Davis

Sam Parsons

Stan Czacki

John Teague

Peter Davis

Curtis Teague

Ray Wilson

John Saucier

James Place

Steven Christopher

Matthew Wolfe

Camden Jones

Donald Reynolds

Hometown

Tyler TX

Houston TX

Memphis TN

Allen TX

Overland Park KS

Mount Vernon TX

Plano TX

Fair Oaks

Friendswood TX

Keller TX

Joplin MO

Grapevine TX

Oklahoma City OK

Haysville

Oklahoma City OK

Leawood KS

Rogers AR

Tulsa OK

Houston TX

Maumelle AR

Dallas TX

Wichita KS

Truth or Consequence NM

Douglasville GA

Dallas TX

Kingsport TN

Little Rock AR

Oklahoma City OK

San Antonio TX

Olathe KS

Colorado Springs CO

Tyler TX

Shawnee OK

Region

Tex

Hous

MIDS

Tex

KCR

Tex

Tex

Almo

Hous

Tex

NEOK

Tex

OKLA

WICH

OKLA

KCR

OZMT

NEOK

Hous

ARK

Tex

WICH

PnAm

Atl

Tex

ETR

ARK

OKLA

Tex

GL

CDR

Tex

OKLA

Member_ID

284668

335344

333432

412747

335662

421027

269773

220134-3

405680

102012_1

264093

425292

341601

Mazda Miata

342567

272532

39562

385855

277344

338211

217912

346235

188451

257296

230258

266514

385979

14338

62

121838_1

358780

347258

342320

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 2.5

Mazda Miata sil/bl

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

192057

Mazda Miata

Mazda miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda miata

BMW 325i

Acura RSX Type S

Mazda Miata

Mazda miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda 3

Acura GRS

Mazda 3

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda miata

Best Tm

1:29.962

1:30.098

1:30.182

1:30.330

1:30.497

1:30.802

1:30.898

1:31.243

1:31.393

1:31.522

1:31.580

1:31.881

1:32.216

1:32.269

1:32.603

1:32.652

1:32.712

1:32.738

1:33.042

1:33.281

1:33.764

1:33.932

1:34.596

1:34.818

1:36.011

1:36.197

1:36.935

1:37.350

1:37.810

1:37.966

1:40.591

est Speed

72.030

71.922

71.855

71.737

71.605

71.364

71.289

71.019

70.903

70.803

70.758

70.526

70.270

70.229

69.976

69.939

69.894

69.874

69.646

69.468

69.110

68.986

68.502

68.341

67.492

67.362

66.849

66.564

66.251

66.145

64.419

-

-

In Lap

18

2

9

7

12

7

6

13

11

8

3

3

5

10

8

5

8

10

8

8

6

8

17

7

15

3

13

8

10

10

2

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - SM TO FRONT - PER CHIEF STEWARD

Printed: 4/14/2012 10:52:29 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 4  T2 T3 SSB SSC BS SM SM5 IT (All)

GR 4 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:18:11

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 10:20 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

DNF

No.
29
74
72
33
6

22
70
02
59
91
84
38
62
45
8

58
61
73
01
17
66
9

00
31
39
99
51
5

34
88
40

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
8
9
1
1

10
11
2

12
3

13
14
4
5
1
2
1
2
6
3
7

15
16

DNF

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T3
SM
SM
SSB
ITA
SM
SM
ITA
SM
ITA
SM
SM
ITA
ITA
ITS
SSB
SSC
SSC
ITA
SSC
ITA
SM
SM
SM

Name
Craig Berry
Matt Reynolds
Chris Haldeman
Adam Poland
Blake Clements
Michael Ross
Mike Asselta
Richard Kulach
Brian Wisler
Kent Carter
Toby Grahovec
Stephen Johnson
Patrick Hill
Matthew Davis
Don Wiseman
Jim Drago
Scott Bettinger
Matthew Wolfe
John Teague
Vonn Brockman
Oren Tucker
Sam Parsons
Stan Czacki
John Saucier
James Place
Ray Wilson
Steven Christopher
Peter Davis
Nick Duncan
Curtis Teague
Charlie James

Hometown
Tyler TX
Fair Oaks
Allen TX
Mount Vernon TX
Houston TX
Friendswood TX
Overland Park KS
Keller TX
Grapevine TX
Houston TX
Plano TX
Leawood KS
Oklahoma City OK
Dallas TX
Rogers AR
Memphis TN
Haysville
Colorado Springs CO
Douglasville GA
Tulsa OK
Maumelle AR
Wichita KS
Truth or Consequence NM
Oklahoma City OK
San Antonio TX
Little Rock AR
Olathe KS
Dallas TX
Oklahoma City OK
Kingsport TN
Joplin MO

Region
Tex
Almo
Tex
Tex
Hous
Hous
KCR
Tex
Tex
Hous
Tex
KCR
OKLA
Tex
OZMT
MIDS
WICH
CDR
Atl
NEOK
ARK
WICH
PnAm
OKLA
Tex
ARK
GL
Tex
OKLA
ETR
NEOK

Member_ID
284668
220134-3
412747
421027
335344
405680
335662
102012_1
425292
277344
269773
272532
342567
217912
39562
333432
Mazda Miata
358780
257296
385855
338211
346235
188451
14338
62
385979
121838_1
230258
341601
266514
264093

Make-Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata sil/bl
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Nissan 350Z
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4 2.5
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
192057
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW 325i
Acura RSX Type S
Mazda 3
Acura GRS
Mazda Miata
Mazda 3
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
US Granite

Phillips Race Prep,Complete Dent Re
Poland Home, Eastex Motorsports, T
SP Induction/CBR/GRE/PhillipsRaceP
TPR Consulting, Cordray Wagner Sch
SafeRacer
Nissan Sport Magazine

PhillipsRacePrep
CLASSIC BMW, HOSSIER TIRE, REDL
smoking hot wife
none

ML Watkins Body Shop; Hicks Radiat
East Street Racing

Straighten Up Alignment Therapy, Te
Evergreen Waste, LLC
Money Pit Motorsports

Whitehead/DGI/Shop/BFG/Summit/R
Mazda, SKM, Redline,BFG
Place Rentals

Red Coyote Running and Fitness
DNT Environmental Services/Evergre
SafeRacer

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
18
17
4

Best Tm
1:30.206
1:30.365
1:30.084
1:30.336
1:30.167
1:31.089
1:30.151
1:30.025
1:31.712
1:31.896
1:31.536
1:31.661
1:31.967
1:33.044
1:31.698
1:30.006
1:31.455
1:34.072
1:34.521
1:31.439
1:33.865
1:33.896
1:34.603
1:36.315
1:36.328
1:36.114
1:38.602
1:35.830
1:31.750
1:35.736
1:30.656

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:30.025) for T3 by Richard Kulach.
Provisional post 4:40 pm, Official Post 5:19 pm

Printed: 4/14/2012 6:09:39 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

2.575

Avg. Speed

71.172

Best Lap Tm

1:30.006

Best Speed

71.995

Best Lap by

58 - Jim Drago

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 4  T2 T3 SSB SSC BS SM SM5 IT (All)

GR 4 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 15:49:28

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 03:40 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

29

74

40

2

6

70

33

72

22

02

59

84

58

91

34

00

62

45

73

01

88

31

39

30

51

83

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

10

1

11

12

13

2

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

19

3

20

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T3

SM

SSB

SM

SM

SM

SSB

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSC

SSC

SM

SSC

SM

Name

Craig Berry

Matt Reynolds

Charlie James

Jim Drago

Blake Clements

Mike Asselta

Adam Poland

Chris Haldeman

Michael Ross

Richard Kulach

Brian Wisler

Toby Grahovec

L Patrick Sandlin

Kent Carter

Nick Duncan

Stan Czacki

Patrick Hill

Matthew Davis

Matthew Wolfe

John Teague

Curtis Teague

John Saucier

James Place

Camden Jones

Steven Christopher

Donald Reynolds

Hometown

Tyler TX

Fair Oaks

Joplin MO

Memphis TN

Houston TX

Overland Park KS

Mount Vernon TX

Allen TX

Friendswood TX

Keller TX

Grapevine TX

Plano TX

Cordova TN

Houston TX

Oklahoma City OK

Truth or Consequence NM

Oklahoma City OK

Dallas TX

Colorado Springs CO

Douglasville GA

Kingsport TN

Oklahoma City OK

San Antonio TX

Tyler TX

Olathe KS

Shawnee OK

Region

Tex

Almo

NEOK

MIDS

Hous

KCR

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

CNFL

Hous

OKLA

PnAm

OKLA

Tex

CDR

Atl

ETR

OKLA

Tex

Tex

GL

OKLA

Member_ID

284668

220134-3

264093

333432

335344

335662

421027

412747

405680

102012_1

425292

269773

335970_1

277344

341601

188451

342567

217912

358780

257296

266514

14338

62

347258

121838_1

342320

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata sil/bl

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4 2.5

Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura RSX Type S

Mazda Miata

Mazda miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda 3

Acura GRS

Mazda Miata

Mazda 3

Mazda miata

Best Tm

1:29.447

1:29.608

1:29.802

1:29.847

1:29.948

1:30.076

1:30.234

1:30.278

1:30.448

1:30.543

1:30.593

1:30.670

1:31.155

1:31.240

1:31.592

1:32.206

1:32.443

1:32.751

1:33.517

1:34.203

1:34.612

1:36.037

1:37.016

est Speed

72.445

72.315

72.159

72.123

72.042

71.939

71.813

71.778

71.643

71.568

71.529

71.468

71.088

71.021

70.749

70.277

70.097

69.864

69.292

68.788

68.490

67.474

66.793

-

-

-

In Lap

6

6

11

7

2

14

6

3

5

3

6

2

8

3

6

17

8

4

11

6

6

10

6

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - SM IN 1ST GROUP - PER CHIEF STEWARD

Printed: 4/15/2012 10:49:36 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 4 T2 T3 SSB SSC BS SM

GR4 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:01:38

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 10:00 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

DNF
DNF
DNF

Not qualified
DNS

No.
29
72
70
22
6

40
02
74
59
34
84
45
73
62
01
00
39
88
31
2

91
33

58

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
7
8
9
1

10
11
12
13
2
1

14
2

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T3
SM
SM
SM
SSB
SM
SM
SM
SM
SSB
SSC
SM
SSC
SM
SM
SM

SM

Name
Craig Berry
Chris Haldeman
Mike Asselta
Michael Ross
Blake Clements
Charlie James
Richard Kulach
Matt Reynolds
Brian Wisler
Nick Duncan
Toby Grahovec
Matthew Davis
Matthew Wolfe
Patrick Hill
John Teague
Stan Czacki
James Place
Curtis Teague
John Saucier
Jim Drago
Kent Carter
Adam Poland

L Patrick Sandlin

Hometown
Tyler TX
Allen TX
Overland Park KS
Friendswood TX
Houston TX
Joplin MO
Keller TX
Fair Oaks
Grapevine TX
Oklahoma City OK
Plano TX
Dallas TX
Colorado Springs CO
Oklahoma City OK
Douglasville GA
Truth or Consequence NM
San Antonio TX
Kingsport TN
Oklahoma City OK
Memphis TN
Houston TX
Mount Vernon TX

Cordova TN

Region
Tex
Tex
KCR
Hous
Hous
NEOK
Tex
Almo
Tex
OKLA
Tex
Tex
CDR
OKLA
Atl
PnAm
Tex
ETR
OKLA
MIDS
Hous
Tex

CNFL

Member_ID
284668
412747
335662
405680
335344
264093
102012_1
220134-3
425292
341601
269773
217912
358780
342567
257296
188451
62
266514
14338
333432
277344
421027

335970_1

Make-Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Nissan 350Z
Mazda Miata sil/bl
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4 2.5
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Acura RSX Type S
Acura GRS
Mazda Miata
Mazda 3
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Miata

Sponsor
US Granite
Phillips Race Prep,Complete Dent Re
SafeRacer
TPR Consulting, Cordray Wagner Sch
SP Induction/CBR/GRE/PhillipsRaceP
SafeRacer
Nissan Sport Magazine

Red Coyote Running and Fitness
CLASSIC BMW, HOSSIER TIRE, REDL

Straighten Up Alignment Therapy, Te
none
Evergreen Waste, LLC
Whitehead/DGI/Shop/BFG/Summit/R
Place Rentals
DNT Environmental Services/Evergre
Mazda, SKM, Redline,BFG
East Street Racing
PhillipsRacePrep
Poland Home, Eastex Motorsports, T

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
3
3
1

Best Tm
1:29.581
1:29.985
1:29.890
1:30.191
1:30.168
1:29.778
1:29.642
1:30.077
1:31.449
1:31.460
1:30.939
1:32.432
1:31.956
1:33.063
1:32.776
1:34.257
1:35.356
1:33.781
1:35.042
1:30.948
1:33.475
1:34.189

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:29.642) for T3 by Richard Kulach.
Winner's total race time 45:00.562
Provisional post 4:35 pm, Official post 5:10 pm

Printed: 4/15/2012 5:12:14 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

3.270

Avg. Speed

59.987

Best Lap Tm

1:29.581

Best Speed

72.337

Best Lap by

29 - Craig Berry

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 4 T2 T3 SSB SSC BS SM

GR 4  Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 15:41:18

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 03:40 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



R, N, B

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

B

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

62

05

50

94

21

89

08

5

09

11

55

3

26

15

20

7

41

27

58

81

30

00

93

95

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

3

4

2

1

5

6

2

2

1

3

4

2

5

6

3

7

4

8

7

Class

GT1

GT1

T1

GT2

STO

GT1

GT1

T1

AS

GT1

GT1

STO

AS

GT3

AS

AS

GT3

AS

AS

GT3

AS

GT3

AS

GT1

Name

Tom Smith

David Fershtand

Mike McGinley

Jeff Gainsborough

Mark Kirby

Don Noe

Thomas Upton

Natha Waldbaum

Bill Gray

Len Gilmore

Chris Stevens

wade mcbride

Dane Smith

Brian Haupt

Jim Wheeler

Tim White

George Walker

Kim McDonald

Eric Ritchie

Richaard Allen

Jack Martin

Robert Herman

Sean Maloney

Kevin Rich

Hometown

Springdale AR

Fort Worth TX

Overland Park KS

Houston TX

Shawnee Mission KS

Arlington TX

Navasota TX

Omaha NE

Fayetteville AR

Austin TX

Shawnee KS

Azle TX

Springdale AR

Spring Hill KS

Lenexa KS

Omaha NE

Tulsa OK

Grand Island NE

Katy TX

Chickasaw OK

Hutchinson KS

Cairo NE

Saint Charles MO

Round Rock TX

Region

MIDS

Tex

KCR

LnSt

KCR

Tex

Hous

NEB

MIDS

Colo

KCR

Tex

MIDS

KCR

KCR

NEB

NEOK

NEB

Hous

OKLA

WICH

NEB

STL

LnSt

Member_ID

236500

225386

297151

335920

337932

266856

345490

296015

176402

184778

314489

213412

2362500

6976

49171

193088

335170

388380

105043

31812

77429

354206

418870

374971

Make-Model

Chevrolet Camaro

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Corvette

Porsche GT3 Cup

Dodge Viper

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Pontiac Firebird

Chevrolet camaro

Shelby Cobra

Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda

Pontiac Trans AM

Ford Mustang Cobra

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Firebird

Pontiac Firebird

Nissan 350Z

Pontiac Firebird

Mazda RX7

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Best Tm

1:16.877

1:17.535

1:22.823

1:23.171

1:23.253

1:24.171

1:24.621

1:25.497

1:25.816

1:25.916

1:26.080

1:26.751

1:27.654

1:27.697

1:27.963

1:30.079

1:30.972

1:31.065

1:31.155

1:33.550

1:34.451

1:35.456

1:44.394

est Speed

84.290

83.575

78.239

77.912

77.835

76.986

76.577

75.792

75.510

75.423

75.279

74.697

73.927

73.891

73.667

71.937

71.231

71.158

71.088

69.268

68.607

67.885

62.073

-

In Lap

3

7

8

6

11

4

4

7

4

7

7

16

3

3

5

7

5

4

15

3

3

11

2

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

No Transponder on #55 GT1

SPLIT START -TO BACK - PER CEIF STEWARD AFTER QUALIFYING RESULTS WERE POSTED

Manual times for #55 GT1 used for revised grid

Printed: 4/14/2012 1:05:12 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 STO T1 AS SP GTA

GR 5 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:55:07

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 10:55 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
05
62
94
50
21
08
11
5
3

09
15
20
7

58
27
81
30
00
41
26
55
89
93

PIC
1
2
1
1
1
3
4
2
2
1
1
2
3
4
5
2
6
3
4

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
GT1
GT1
GT2
T1
STO
GT1
GT1
T1
STO
AS
GT3
AS
AS
AS
AS
GT3
AS
GT3
GT3
AS
GT1
GT1
AS

Name
David Fershtand
Tom Smith
Jeff Gainsborough
Mike McGinley
Mark Kirby
Thomas Upton
Len Gilmore
Natha Waldbaum
Wade Mcbride
Bill Gray
Brian Haupt
Jim Wheeler
Tim White
Eric Ritchie
Kim McDonald
Richaard Allen
Jack Martin
Robert Herman
George Walker
Dane Smith
Chris Stevens
Don Noe
Sean Maloney

Hometown
Fort Worth TX
Springdale AR
Houston TX
Overland Park KS
Shawnee Mission KS
Navasota TX
Austin TX
Omaha NE
Azle TX
Fayetteville AR
Spring Hill KS
Lenexa KS
Omaha NE
Katy TX
Grand Island NE
Chickasaw OK
Hutchinson KS
Cairo NE
Tulsa OK
Springdale AR
Shawnee KS
Arlington TX
Saint Charles MO

Region
Tex
MIDS
LnSt
KCR
KCR
Hous
Colo
NEB
Tex
MIDS
KCR
KCR
NEB
Hous
NEB
OKLA
WICH
NEB
NEOK
MIDS
KCR
Tex
STL

Member_ID
225386
236500
335920
297151
337932
345490
184778
296015
213412
176402
6976
49171
193088
105043
388380
31812
77429
354206
335170
2362500
314489
266856
418870

Make-Model
Oldsmobile Cutlass
Chevrolet Camaro
Porsche GT3 Cup
Corvette
Dodge Viper
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet camaro
Chevrolet Corvette Z0
Nissan 350Z
Pontiac Firebird
Mazda
Pontiac Trans AM
Ford Mustang Cobra
Pontiac Firebird
Pontiac Firebird
Nissan 350Z
Pontiac Firebird
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Camaro
Shelby Cobra
Oldsmobile Cutlass
Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor
Fershtand Race Prepared
USA Metal Recycling
None
Superior Chevrolet

My Sweet Jeanette
German Auto Center
Gregg Young Chevrolet/Vettesport/C
Hoosier Tire

Hoosier/Willwood Brakes/KC Racewa
Whoomah.com
Goodyear Tires
Kims auto repair service, herman plu

Herman Plumbing Co

USA Metal Recycling
Terra/Sol Games
metro coffee grouppe
empty pockets racing team

Laps
25
25
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
17
9
2
1
1

Best Tm
1:17.271
1:15.646
1:22.085
1:22.563
1:22.016
1:22.472
1:24.354
1:26.082
1:26.645
1:26.551
1:27.635
1:27.101
1:29.927
1:30.766
1:30.317
1:30.011
1:33.159
1:35.557
1:29.836
1:28.098
1:29.814
1:25.370
1:50.582

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:22.016) for STO by Mark Kirby.
Provisional post 5:25 pm, Official Post 5:58 pm

Printed: 4/14/2012 6:12:36 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

1.064

Avg. Speed

82.147

Best Lap Tm

1:15.646

Best Speed

85.662

Best Lap by

62 - Tom Smith

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 STO T1 AS SP GTA

GR 5 Race PROVISIONAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 16:45:15

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 04:30 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

05

21

50

94

5

11

15

20

81

30

27

58

7

41

00

3

08

09

93

95

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

3

4

2

3

6

7

4

Class

GT1

STO

T1

GT2

T1

GT1

GT3

AS

GT3

AS

AS

AS

AS

GT3

GT3

STO

GT1

AS

AS

GT1

Name

David Fershtand

Mark Kirby

Mike McGinley

Jeff Gainsborough

Natha Waldbaum

Len Gilmore

Brian Haupt

Jim Wheeler

Richaard Allen

Jack Martin

Kim McDonald

Eric Ritchie

Tim White

George Walker

Robert Herman

Wade Mcbride

Thomas Upton

Bill Gray

Sean Maloney

Kevin Rich

Hometown

Fort Worth TX

Shawnee Mission KS

Overland Park KS

Houston TX

Omaha NE

Austin TX

Springhill KS

Lenexa KS

Chickasaw OK

Hutchinson KS

Grand Island NE

Katy TX

Omaha NE

Tulsa OK

Cairo NE

Azle TX

Navasota TX

Fayetteville AR

Saint Charles MO

Round Rock TX

Region

Tex

KCR

KCR

LnSt

NEB

Colo

KCR

KCR

OKLA

WICH

NEB

Hous

NEB

NEOK

NEB

Tex

Hous

MIDS

STL

LnSt

Member_ID

225386

337932

297151

335920

296015

184778

6976

49171

31812

77429

388380

105043

193088

335170

354206

213412

345490

176402

418870

374971

Make-Model

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Dodge Viper

Corvette

Porsche GT3 Cup

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet camaro

Mazda RX7

Pontiac Trans AM

Nissan 350Z

Pontiac Firebird

Pontiac Firebird

Pontiac Firebird

Ford Mustang Cobra

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

Nissan 350Z

Ford Mustang

Pontiac Firebird

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Best Tm

1:18.190

1:20.991

1:21.814

1:22.592

1:24.397

1:26.018

1:26.388

1:26.475

1:29.529

1:30.142

1:30.359

1:30.373

1:30.433

1:30.582

1:35.255

est Speed

82.875

80.009

79.204

78.458

76.780

75.333

75.010

74.935

72.379

71.887

71.714

71.703

71.655

71.537

68.028

-

-

-

-

-

In Lap

4

4

3

4

15

7

5

5

3

6

7

10

5

13

3

0

0

0

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

SPLIT START - AS IN 2ND GROUP - PER CHIEF STEWARD

Printed: 4/15/2012 11:16:41 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 STO T1 AS

GR5 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:42:22

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 10:40 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Not qualified (50% = 12 Laps)
DNF
DNF

No.
05
50
21
11
5
3

20
15
27
30
41
00
58
7

94
81

PIC
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
3
2
3
4
5

DNF
DNF

Class
GT1
T1
STO
GT1
T1
STO
AS
GT3
AS
AS
GT3
GT3
AS
AS

GT2
GT3

Name
David Fershtand
Mike McGinley
Mark Kirby
Len Gilmore
Natha Waldbaum
Wade Mcbride
Jim Wheeler
Brian Haupt
Kim McDonald
Jack Martin
George Walker
Robert Herman
Eric Ritchie
Tim White

Jeff Gainsborough
Richaard Allen

Hometown
Fort Worth TX
Overland Park KS
Shawnee Mission KS
Austin TX
Omaha NE
Azle TX
Lenexa KS
Springhill KS
Grand Island NE
Hutchinson KS
Tulsa OK
Cairo NE
Katy TX
Omaha NE

Houston TX
Chickasaw OK

Region
Tex
KCR
KCR
Colo
NEB
Tex
KCR
KCR
NEB
WICH
NEOK
NEB
Hous
NEB

LnSt
OKLA

Member_ID
225386
297151
337932
184778
296015
213412
49171
6976
388380
77429
335170
354206
105043
193088

335920
31812

Make-Model
Oldsmobile Cutlass
Corvette
Dodge Viper
Chevrolet camaro
Chevrolet Corvette Z0
Nissan 350Z
Pontiac Trans AM
Mazda RX7
Pontiac Firebird
Pontiac Firebird
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Pontiac Firebird
Ford Mustang Cobra

Porsche GT3 Cup
Nissan 350Z

Sponsor
Fershtand Race Prepared
Superior Chevrolet

German Auto Center
Gregg Young Chevrolet/Vettesport/C
Hoosier Tire
Hoosier/Willwood Brakes/KC Racewa

Kims auto repair service, herman plu

Herman Plumbing Co
Goodyear Tires
Whoomah.com

None

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
22
18
17

11
10

Best Tm
1:20.495
1:21.725
1:22.655
1:23.446
1:25.098
1:25.530
1:26.422
1:28.167
1:29.813
1:29.563
1:29.541
1:35.222
1:30.545
1:30.041

1:22.501
1:29.166

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Winner's total race time 39:17.132
Provisional post 5:40 pm, Official post 6:10 pm

Printed: 4/15/2012 6:08:37 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

2.909

Avg. Speed

68.728

Best Lap Tm

1:20.495

Best Speed

80.502

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 5 GT1 GT2 GT3 STO T1 AS

GP 5 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 16:44:33

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 04:30 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



R, N, B

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

07

19

76

16

20

08

3

32

57

48

46

55

66

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

7

1

1

1

1

Class

CSR

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

CSR

FM

S2

FC

DSR

FA

Name

Jacek Mucha

Alan McCallum

George Jackson

Russ Lindemann

Darrell Mease

David Vanhooser

Gary Phillips

Jason Hickey

Roger Addison

Steve Meyer

Allen Dale

Roy Maxwell

Hans Peter

Hometown

Laval QC

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Longmont CO

Jay OK

Enid OK

Overland Park KS

Spring TX

Edmond OK

Longmont CO

Manhattan KS

Arlington TX

Olathe KS

Region

Almo

Hous

TEX

Colo

NEOK

OKLA

KCR

Hous

OKLA

Colo

KAN

Tex

KCR

Member_ID

171

417409

418331

236170

406747

399320

337220

382012

109432_1

384120

207570

59376

265543

Make-Model

Swift jms016cp Mazda

Mazda Formula Mazda

FM

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Mazda

Mazda FM

Star Fm

Mazda sport racer

Mazda FM

LOLA 89/90

Van Diemen RF95

Rolls-Royce Sport Racer

Swift 016

Best Tm

1:12.724

1:14.896

1:16.024

1:16.064

1:16.649

1:17.745

1:17.927

1:18.220

1:20.728

1:24.130

1:28.099

est Speed

89.104

86.520

85.236

85.191

84.541

83.349

83.155

82.843

80.270

77.024

73.554

-

-

In Lap

4

13

16

11

8

10

13

5

10

4

3

0

0

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/14/2012 11:58:54 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2 ASR FS

GR 6 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:29:27

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 11:30 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
19
76
16
32
57
08
48
07
46
20
3

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
5
1
2

DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
FM
FM
FM
CSR
FM
FM
S2
CSR
FC
FM
FM

Name
Alan McCallum
George Jackson
Russ Lindemann
Jason Hickey
Roger Addison
David Vanhooser
Steve Meyer
Jacek Mucha
Allen Dale
Darrell Mease
Gary Phillips

Hometown
Houston TX
Dallas TX
Longmont CO
Spring TX
Edmond OK
Enid OK
Longmont CO
Laval QC
Manhattan KS
Jay OK
Overland Park KS

Region
Hous
TEX
Colo
Hous
OKLA
OKLA
Colo
Almo
KAN
NEOK
KCR

Member_ID
417409
418331
236170
382012
109432_1
399320
384120
171
207570
406747
337220

Make-Model
Mazda Formula Mazda
FM
Star Mazda Formula M
Mazda sport racer
Mazda FM
Mazda FM
LOLA 89/90
Swift jms016cp Mazda
Van Diemen RF95
Mazda
Star Fm

Sponsor
Moses Smith Racing

Rocky Mountain Tire &amp; Auto
spring door

Phoenix-Innotech
SSR Engineering

Swan Racing

Laps
25
25
25
24
24
25
23
12
6

Best Tm
1:15.877
1:16.085
1:16.068
1:17.705
1:21.351
1:17.591
1:22.156
1:16.135
1:23.265

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:15.877) for FM by Alan McCallum.
Provisional Post 6:21 pm, Official post 6:51 pm
#08 FM moved to last in class, pass under yellow GCR 6.1.1.B per Chief Steward

Printed: 4/14/2012 6:59:20 PM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

Rational 12-RS-2151-S & 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

12.220

Avg. Speed

83.921

Best Lap Tm

1:15.877

Best Speed

85.401

Best Lap by

19 - Alan McCallum

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2 ASR FS

GR 6 Race PROVISIONAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 17:44:46

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 05:20 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVEN



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

07

19

76

16

20

08

3

32

57

48

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

7

1

Class

CSR

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

CSR

FM

S2

Name

Jacek Mucha

Alan McCallum

George Jackson

Russ Lindemann

Darrell Mease

David Vanhooser

Gary Phillips

Jason Hickey

Roger Addison

Steve Meyer

Hometown

Laval QC

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Longmont CO

Jay OK

Enid OK

Overland Park KS

Spring TX

Edmond OK

Longmont CO

Region

Almo

Hous

TEX

Colo

NEOK

OKLA

KCR

Hous

OKLA

Colo

Member_ID

171

417409

418331

236170

406747

399320

337220

382012

109432_1

384120

Make-Model

Swift jms016cp Mazda

Mazda Formula Mazda

FM

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Mazda

Mazda FM

Star Fm

Mazda sport racer

Mazda FM

LOLA 89/90

Best Tm

1:12.890

1:14.510

1:14.788

1:15.759

1:16.637

1:16.930

1:17.452

1:17.510

1:21.118

1:22.241

est Speed

88.901

86.968

86.645

85.534

84.554

84.232

83.665

83.602

79.884

78.793

In Lap

3

13

14

16

11

16

11

7

11

9

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/15/2012 11:56:12 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

12-N-2153-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2

GR 6 Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:21:50

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 11:20 AM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

DNF

No.
07
19
76
16
20
3

32
57
48
08

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
5
2
6
1

DNF

Class
CSR
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
CSR
FM
S2
FM

Name
Jacek Mucha
Alan McCallum
George Jackson
Russ Lindemann
Darrell Mease
Gary Phillips
Jason Hickey
Roger Addison
Steve Meyer
David Vanhooser

Hometown
Laval QC
Houston TX
Dallas TX
Longmont CO
Jay OK
Overland Park KS
Spring TX
Edmond OK
Longmont CO
Enid OK

Region
Almo
Hous
TEX
Colo
NEOK
KCR
Hous
OKLA
Colo
OKLA

Member_ID
171
417409
418331
236170
406747
337220
382012
109432_1
384120
399320

Make-Model
Swift jms016cp Mazda
Mazda Formula Mazda
FM
Star Mazda Formula M
Mazda
Star Fm
Mazda sport racer
Mazda FM
LOLA 89/90
Mazda FM

Sponsor
Phoenix-Innotech
Moses Smith Racing

Rocky Mountain Tire &amp; Auto

Swan Racing
spring door

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
23
10

Best Tm
1:14.727
1:15.071
1:14.895
1:16.077
1:16.362
1:17.650
1:17.398
1:20.120
1:21.710
1:17.376

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:14.895) for FM by George Jackson.
Winner's total race time 31:46.449
Provisional post 6:20 pm, Official post 6:50 pm
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Margin of Victory

0.508

Avg. Speed

84.975

Best Lap Tm

1:14.727

Best Speed

86.716

Best Lap by

07 - Jacek Mucha

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Pr

GR 6 FA FB FC FM FE CSR DSR S2

GR 6 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 17:37:38

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/15/2012 05:20 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                              Sanction no. 12-N-2153-S




